



\$~4 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 958/2015
STATE OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP qwith
Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS Anand Vihar.
versus

RAJESH SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sangram Singh & Ms. Shruti
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment to collect the paper book from the Registry.
2. At request, list on 06.12.2025.
3. Be shown in advance list.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/rs/yk/ht