



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 958/2015

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAJESH SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv. for
surety.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.03.2026 for releasing the FDR in favour of the surety Ms. Asha Devi.

Learned counsel for surety seeks some time to produce the original FDR. Heard. Allowed.

At request, renotify on 27.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/yo