



2026-04-05 11:31:46-DB

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 958/2015

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAJESH SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shurti Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.03.2026 for releasing the FDR in favour of the surety Ms. Asha Devi.

Matter is pending for producing the original FDR.

Learned counsel for Ms. Asha Devi has produced the original FDR bearing A/c No. 657700PU00008309 drawn on Punjab National Bank. The same is returned after cancelling the endorsement made on it. Copy of the same is taken on record.

No further order is required to be passed.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/yo